# \*\*Terms and Conditions\*\*

#### \*\*Introduction\*\*

Welcome to KJ Paragons Inc. (referred to as "we," "us," or "our"). By accessing or using our services, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please read these terms carefully before placing an order with us.

## \*\*Ordering Process\*\*

To place an order with KJ Paragons Inc., you must follow the designated ordering process on our website. Once an order is initiated, it is considered binding, and you are obligated to fulfill the payment requirements outlined in the order confirmation.

## \*\*Payments\*\*

All payments for orders placed with KJ Paragons Inc. are non-refundable. Payment methods accepted by us are clearly specified during the ordering process. It is your responsibility to ensure that your chosen payment method is valid and has sufficient funds. In the event of payment failure or any issues with your chosen payment method, we reserve the right to cancel the order.

#### \*\*Order Confirmation\*\*

Upon successful completion of the ordering process, you will receive an order confirmation via email. This confirmation serves as proof of your commitment to purchase the specified products or services from KJ Paragons Inc. Please review the order confirmation carefully and contact us immediately if you identify any discrepancies.

## \*\*Changes to Orders\*\*

Changes to orders, including product specifications, quantities, or shipping details, may be considered but are subject to approval by KJ Paragons Inc. Additional charges may apply for approved changes to orders.

### \*\*Cancellation Policy\*\*

Orders cannot be canceled once they have been initiated (deposit/payment made). KJ Paragons Inc. reserves the right to cancel an order in the event of unforeseen circumstances, including but not limited to product unavailability, pricing errors, or payment issues.

# \*\*Shipping and Delivery\*\*

**Shipping and delivery times are estimated and may vary.** KJ Paragons Inc. is not responsible for delays caused by external factors such as shipping carriers, customs, or other unforeseen circumstances. Any additional costs incurred during shipping, such as customs duties or taxes, are the responsibility of the customer.

## \*\*Governing Law\*\*

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the state of Georgia, United States. Any disputes arising from or in connection with these terms and conditions will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the state and federal courts located within the state of Georgia.

### \*\*Contact Information\*\*

If you have any questions or concerns about these terms and conditions, please contact us at **customercare@kjparagons.com.** 

By placing an order with KJ Paragons Inc., you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions.